BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: 2§ Appeal:

PETITIONER: MP\&{L -TQ ATesS
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: Al Laisdod Syert CHW&:D&E. /Mﬂ D223
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: Bl (GLiSUOLD Swa Caméldes M i D2(3R

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: }”é LE ﬁﬂ,_\,, j ZONING DISTRICT: K"%

REASON FOR PETITION:

'Z; Additions New Structure
Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:
Article f;. Section 5;53 AT ES"

Article Section

Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Bpplicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and &
Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the

Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement c erning the reasons
for the appeal Z%
Original Signature(s) :

{Pet;tzoner{s)/Owner)

Mﬁ‘(’\f‘\ E (Boerrs

(Print Name)

Address: 3 GLsen St
(amiepee My 02032

Tel. No.: LI T-U\3- 2972

E-Mail Address: [VIAvk.. (@Bers @ BBH. CoM.

Date: OL* ]{ l&/ﬂ{)!b

(ATTACHMENT R - DARR 2)



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

1/We Maﬂt. | (6RETS
. (OWNER)
Address: 8L 6@|5JOLD ST MR\OQE M\f‘\ orl( 38
State that I/We own the property located at g‘ é@‘sm &Q_&ef 7

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of ‘!k& | t;—(—' !&;‘E‘T [5
*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date u)h %Zé D03, Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book 1(2 iLZ , Page & b ;} OF

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

o] ¢ Lk

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Su’ -qu) ’ /é_-
St
The above-name m&(f IL TI bb Q‘H g personally appeared before me,

this ° of " 20} 'ﬂ and made oath that- the above statement is true.
W)’V Notary
My commission expires 6 Q?) 02020 (Notary Seal).

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

Y AMY L. MALONE
Notary Public
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
\\_, My Commission Expiras
Aunust 23, 2020

L “‘-—l*‘-’ A AT LT RTINS V(T i




BZA APPLICATION FORM

SUPPORTING STATEMENT FOR A VARIANCE

EACH OF THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS FOR A VARIANCE MUST BE ESTABLISHED AND SET FORTH IN
COMPLETE DETAIL BY THE APPLICANT IN ACCORDANCE WITH MGL 40A, SECTION 10:

A)

B)

©

A Literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship, financial or otherwise, to the petitioner or appellant for
the following reasons:

Section 5.3 Table 5-1 requires an R-B side yard setback sum of 20'-0". The
pre-exisitng condition does not meet this total side yard requirement. The
existing side yard sum totals 15'-6". The pre-exisitng condition does not meet

the minimum side yard requirement of 7'-6" on one side of the lot per Section 5.3
Table 5-1. The proposed addition will meet the required minimum of 7'-6" from
the side yard lot lineand the total side yards of the addit ion will total
17'-6". We request relief from this applicable provision since the undersized
total side yard is a pre-existing condition

The hardship is owing to the following circumstances relating to the soil
conditions, shape or to pograp hy of such lan d o r str uctur es and especia lly
affecting such land or structures but not affecting generally the zoning district
in which it is located for the following reasons:

The pre-existing condition is owing to the shape of the land which does not meet
the R-B minimum of 50' in width. The lot is 40' in width. This pre-existing
conditionpresents a hardship in meeting the requirement.

DESIRABLE RELIEF MAY BE GRANTED WITHOUT EITHER :

1) Substantial detriment to the public good for the following reasons:

The proposed addition is less than the allowable floor area ratjobuilding
height requirement, and re ar and front yard requ irements for the primary
structure. The addition is not visable from the street so that its existence
will not contribute to the appearance that the houses are any closer together
than they currently are or impact the neighborhood in any adverse way.

The proposed exterior modifications are sympathetically designed with the
appropriate scaled elementsand materials to match the existing house and

further reinforce the asthetic qualities of the district.

The proposed massing is such that no part of the addition is larger than the

original house to preserve the passage of light and air. The proposed
addition is no closer to the side lot line than the existing structure or
deck.

The addition does not encroach or infringe on any neighboring residential
properties, nor would it serve to create a situation where any neighbsr
quality of life, property value, or peaceful coexistence would be negatively
affected.

2) Relief may be granted without nullifying or substantially derogating from the
intent or purpose of this Ordinance for the following reasons:



We 'request relief since the undersized lot width and side yard setback sum is
a pre-existing condition

If You have any questions as to whether you can establish all of the applicable legal
requirements, you should consult with your own attorney.



BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

APPLICANT : Mark Tibbetts PRESENT USE/OCCUPANCY : Single Family Residence
LOCATION : 81 Griswold St Cambridge, MA 02138 ZONE : Residence B Zone
PHONE : REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY : Single Family Residence
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE 1
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: 1152 784 2620 {max.)
LOT AREA: 5545 0 5000 (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 0.21 0.35 0.5 (max.)
TO LOT AREA:
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: na na na (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: | WIDTH 40.0 0 50.0 (min.)
DEPTH 69.8 60.6 25.0
SETBACKS IN FEET: FRONT 29.8 24.8 15.0 (min.)
REAR 69.8 60.6 35.0 (min.)
LEFT SIDE 6.4 7.6 7.5 (min.)
RIGHT SIDE 9.0 10.1 7.5 (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 24.10 24.10 35.0 (max.)
LENGTH 24.5 20.0 0
WIDTH 24.5 22.3 0
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE 74.2% 68.8% 40.0% (min.)
TO LOT AREA:
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: 0 0 0 (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: 0 0 0 (min. /max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: 0 0 0 (min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. 0 0 0 (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot , the size of adjacent buildings on same lot
and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick, steel, etc.

N/A

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 65.000, S ECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER THAN 5')
DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM
DIMENSION OF 15°'.



Town of Cambridge
Zoning Board of Appeal
831 Mass Ave,
Cambridge, MA 02138

April 11, 2016

Dear Members of the Board,

We request this application for relief from the Zoning Ordinance be accepted by the Zoning Board of
Appeal for our property located at: 81 Griswold Street in Cambridge MA.

We request relief from meeting the Zoning Ordinance side yard setback sum to construct an addition to
our Single Family Home. A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship for the following reasons:

Section 5.3, Table 5-1 requires an R-B side yard setback sum of 20°-0”. The pre-existing condition
does not meet this total side yard requirement. The existing side yard sum totals 15°-6”.

The pre-existing condition does not meet the minimum side yard requirement of 7°-6” on one side of
the lot per Section 5.3, Table 5-1. The proposed addition will meet the required minimum of 7°-6”
from the side yard lot line; and the total side yards of the addition will total 17°-6”.

We request relief from this applicable provision since the undersized total side yard is a pre-existing
condition.

All other conditions of the bylaws are met as follows:

The proposed addition is less than the allowable Floor Area Ratio, building height requirement,
and rear and front yard requirements for the primary structure. The addition is not visible from
the street so that its existence will not contribute to the appearance that the houses are any closer
together than they already are, or impact the neighborhood in any adverse visual way.

The proposed exterior modifications are sympathetically designed with appropriately scaled
elements and materials to match the existing house and further reinforce the aesthetic qualities of
the district.

The proposed massing is such that no part of the addition is larger than the original house to preserve
the passage of light and air. The proposed addition is no closer to the side lot line than the
existing structure or deck.

The addition does not encroach or infringe on any neighboring residential properties, nor would
it serve to create a situation where any neighbor’s quality of life, property value, or peaceful co-
existence would be negatively affected.

Drawings in support of the requested Variance are attached hereto. We appreciate your time in
reviewing this request.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark and Christine Tibbetts
81 Griswold Street
Cambridge, MA 02138



BZA APPLICATION FORM
DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

serczcae: vk TIbbCHT®  smasme sswsoccmer. Sipgle iy

waaron g1 Griswold St ZONE: ‘R_‘B
puowe: _(p| 17 T’LL(’(OC({ REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: Sma‘w F{lmll\!
EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
_ CoNDITIONS CONDITICNS REQUTREMENTS'
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: IS 2 7&8<t 2690 (max.)
LOT AREA: 898 945 5600  (min.)
' . ‘c’ S
whgmmmesn 0.1 0.3 0.5 twn
LOT AREA FOR EACH DNELLING UNIT: ~— — —_ (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 40 50 (min.)
DEPTH _
gatbacka in FRONT &i 8 Z+ 5 /5 {min.)
ts
== REAR 0. (min.)

LEFT SIDE (i, ﬂ;( UmlS :{) _'I__h_ﬁum_"'l) ﬁ'“;-n
rraur szoe 9.0(SUm!S- ‘l') 10.1 (stm 77_) Z g(gm

SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 2410 2.4-.\° {max.)
LENGTH
WIDTH

RATIO OF U OPEN SPACE

TO LOT AREA:’] 4.2 / C».8 7 26 /e min

NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: - (max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: - {min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: — {min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG — (min.)

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lol:, the size of adjacent buildings
on slame lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

NA

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5°) DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.
3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A

MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15°'.

(ATTACHMNEBNT B - PAGE 4)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

()
~‘7 —

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the%l

Special Permit: Variance: K Appeal:

PETITIONER: N]_ﬁ(lk— .TG ALTcS

IQ

Y €1 acwsmz

£n
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 5( Gammouo Sr(ZtEET CHW'«%[D&,E, /M(/l :_ (2
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: B\ Grisuoin Swee CAM!%&{)&; M A ‘f@m 2
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: _),i4LE ZONING DISTRICT: K’@ =

REASON FOR PETITION:
é Additions

Change in Use/Occupancy

New Structure

Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:
—_— :
Article 5 Section 5.3 /F%LF S - ’

Article Section

Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5
Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statemen

il erning the reasons
for the appeal //
Original Signature(s):

{Petitieﬁer(s)/Omer)
Maee. £ Taper
(Print Name)
Address: 23 6('*-l5(,J(>L,D S’Cﬁ’lﬁ'{T
Lamoepe: My 02038
Tel. No.: LIT-U\3- 972

E-Mail Address: [WAL)L WABeTs & S;P;H (,DM

Date: Ot{ ’{fav’/;{)!ﬁa

(ATTACRMENT R - DARR 2)
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267B-193

CORTIZAS, ANTHONY P., JR.
84 GRISWOLD ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

2678-204

NEVILLE, JOHN T.

85 GRISWOLD STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267A-250

SULLIVAN, JOHN BRISTON MILDRED G SULLIVAN

39 SOUTH NORMANDY AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-192

ROSA, LOUIS C.

88 GRISWOLD ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-98

REILLY, PATRICK M. & MARISA REILLY
75 GRISWOLD ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267A-221

MCDONALD, MATTHEW RICHARD
35 SO. NORMANDY AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

9/ OrspwdloL /W :

267B-203

HOLIAN, JOHN, JR. &

ANNE HOLIAN, LIFE ESTATES
95 GRISWOLD STREET
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

2678B-217

KOYANIS, ARISTOS & ALICIA M. VOLPICELLI
44 SUNSET RD

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-218

CARLSON, NANCY B. & THOMAS R. CORWIN
42 SUNSET RD

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-194

IANNOTTI, MICHAEL

80 GRISWOLD ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-129

RAFFERTY, JAMES V.

74 GRISWOLD ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

Dbt

267B-187

TIBBETTS, MARK E.

81 GRISWOLD ST
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02135

267A-241

HARRIS, KALOPE

23 SO NORMANDY AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267B-173

TENNIS, JOHN W. & ANN M. TENNIS
71 GRISWOLD ST

CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267A-253

MELZER, TODD A. & INES F. VALENZUELA
29 SOUTH NORMANDY AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138

267A-251

WEINSTEIN, DAVID & DAWN PETERS
45 SOUTH NORMANDY AVE
CAMBRIDGE, MA 02138



BZA APPLICATION FORM

CHECK LIST

PROPERTY LOCATION: 31 (’9(245\;0.;[_\ Smeg‘(’ DATE : ()“l

PETITIONER OR REPRESENTATIVE: (v\(\&v\ E ~C onTrS
appress & pHoNE: B[ Cswoud Sweex (amecowe Ma 02138 (6! 7)“\‘5 2212
BLOCK: 1B oT: [Z]

PLEASE CHECK THAT YOU HAVE INCLUDED THE FOLLOWING WITH YOUR APPLICATION. APPLICATIONS
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED FOR PROCESSING & SCHEDULING UNLESS ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS ARE
PROVIDED.

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS CHECKLIST WITH YOUR APPLICATION.
ALL DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE TYPED OR WRITTEN LEGIBLY.

=
Z
Q
B
[o]
(2]
8

DOCUMENTS REQUIRED

-Application Form
3 Forms with Original Signatures

~Supporting Statements - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
Application Fee (You will receive invoice online)

Assessor's GIS “Block Map” (Available on line or
At Engineering Dept. - 147 Hampshire Street)

.Dimensional Form - Refer to Cambridge
Zoning Ordinance - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
(Subject to further review by Zoning Specialist)

Ownership Certificate, Notarized -
Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

“Floor Plans - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
+Elevations - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Certified Plot Plan - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning
(By Registered Land Surveyor)

.Photographs of Property - Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Parking Plan (if relevant to your application)
Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

FOR SUBDIVISION ALSO INCLUDE: Scanned & 1 set to Zoning

Proposed Deeds

Evidence of Separate Utilities *¥

FRE PN R PP

Proposed Subdivision Plan

Petitioners are advised to refer to Attachment A (Procedures for applying to the Board
of Zoning Appeal) & consult zoning staff for review.

It is advisable for the Petitioner to discuss the petition with the abutters as
listed in the Zoning BZA Case file.

* For Special Permits under Art. 4.32.G.1 (Communication Towers and Antennas),
include a photo simulation.
** Can be submitted after subdivision has been approved.



BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: _ X Appeal:
el

PETITIONER: f\/ln‘\o\v; _lepeTts

i;

- A ) % _ i A D
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: ) GRsdoud  OMLT (,AM\S’C\DQL:/ M(-\ - Gl 5SS

’ i " ol g, \ M -
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: 2)\ (e ispoLd Sxm:T CM\_‘%\D(,; le 02133

a O ) N
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: _JNOLE  (TAmue ZONING DISTRICT: F\‘f’L

REASON FOR PETITION:

'zg Additions New Structure
Change in Use/Occupancy . Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit'’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL: , ‘
To Bus By Avowos Ovp Tae beaw X M4 Swes A
/) .
Res deaicé

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

F o -~ ~ . - N e
Article ) Section 9. O -TjﬁcggL, “)"l
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement c<7erning the reasons

for the appeal 7 ",
/7 / ,'// / 4 J/_/;/\,' /:
Original Signature(s) : v/[,’ /& £ /

_(Petitioner(s)/Owner)
e
/Wm:;z € " [B&TS
(Print Name)
Address: ?\ Gris ol SNMEET
/\ / R A o
Camégedee WVa 02(33
Tel. No.: (/(T’ "\\3’;2;21]

E-Mail Address: Mml;\ .’T:@\P)L?Tr‘) @ IS B .Lom

Date: (’,)\'r/lgl/;;(jﬁtz

(ATTACHMENT R -~ DACR 2)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: 2S' Appeal:

PETITIONER: 1(\1\% ‘ @ALTcS

- g ) \" 2
PETITIONER'S ADDRESS: 2)\ LC,\‘AJ‘MD ()n"&t’lj\ Qﬁ,fvw:‘()u—, /Mm [)4(:» 2

a2\ ‘ S 7 ; «
LOCATION OF PROPERTY: B\ Grisvoid  omael  (CaMeRides ;/V[A O2(3R

QO ) _ 2
TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: ) |l (L %\\Mu“( ZONING DISTRICT: [~ (- -

REASON FOR PETITION:

Zé Additions New Structure
Change in Use/Occupancy . Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

vDESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL. {) .
o (oup /\M Asoicoy O Twe  keae I M4 Suece Samt

:) L\bu\lﬁ’\z

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

- o -
Article & Section 5.3 " ladig S -
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statemen57;9n ernlng the reasons

for the appeal

Original Signature(s) : // Zil\
(Petztzoner(s)/Owner)

//H(«k E (u.;{_*cT”‘
(Print Name)

-2

Address: ol ()\liLAgo )\h(L\
Lamiepe: Wy 0232
Tel. No.: LI 1-U\3- 2972

E-Mail Address: (VL‘\LK. « WAPETTS 2 ABH., (@,M )

Date: ‘)‘{’{f R/ﬂ(/‘i{;

(ATTACHMENT R - DACE 2)



BZA APPLICATION FORM

GENERAL INFORMATION

The undersigned hereby petitions the Board of Zoning Appeal for the following:

Special Permit: Variance: 4 Appeal:

Meew

LB ey
\(/ \ /){ \,(?L OO \-\'D
—t 1 {1?\ '\'I\L'\‘)szb

TYPE OF OCCUPANCY: . > UéLE S(’oi\(\/txg1

PETITIONER:

F dl - -
Soeet ([ Ansl i L[ /w O3(33
Smes  Cameteer, M D23
R-A

PETITIONER'S ADDRESS:

LOCATION OF PROPERTY:

ZONING DISTRICT:

REASON FOR PETITION:

ZS Additions

New Structure

Change in Use/Occupancy Parking
Conversion to Addi'l Dwelling Unit’s Sign
Dormer Subdivision
Other:

DESCRIPTION OF PETITIONER'S PROPOSAL:

i / / " J— 3] ~ ’ .
o Ao A /%‘;w( ox Ovp " ae. Keae (X L’Mi OWELE yﬁﬂ’“bi

£ i - - M
KG OENCE

SECTIONS OF ZONING ORDINANCE CITED:

. g . P '7 ./7 N Pocsy
Article O Section 5. 5 | AR )‘L
Article Section
Article Section

Applicants for a Variance must complete Pages 1-5

Applicants for a Special Permit must complete Pages 1-4 and 6

Applicants for an Appeal to the BZA of a Zoning determination by the
Inspectional Services Department must attach a statement concerning the reasons

for the appeal , / // , /z/‘~
7 m/ § AL

(Petitioner(s)/Owner)

/V/ ack & T obeTS

(Print Name)

Original Signature(s):

Address: 2( (ifitbL, ol Gx
Campavee Mo D132
b1~ 4(3-22T

E-Mail Address: [Macke. T @eerre @ BOH . Lom

Tel. No.:

Date: [)"{/ / u?,/.zlb |

(ATTACHMENT R - DAGCR 2)



Town of Cambridge
Zoning Board of Appeal
831 Mass Ave,
Cambridge, MA 02138

April 11,2016

Dear Members of the Board,

We request this application for relief from the Zoning Ordinance be accepted by the Zoning Board of
Appeal for our property located at: 81 Griswold Street in Cambridge MA.

We request relief from meeting the Zoning Ordinance side yard setback sum to construct an addition to
our Single Family Home. A literal enforcement of the provisions of this Ordinance would involve a
substantial hardship for the following reasons:

- Section 5.3, Table 5-1 requires an R-B side yard setback sum of 20°-0”. The pre-existing condition
does not meet this total side yard requirement. The existing side yard sum totals 15’-6”.

- The pre-existing condition does not meet the minimum side yard requirement of 7°-6” on one side of
the lot per Section 5.3, Table 5-1. The proposed addition will meet the required minimum of 7°-6”
from the side yard lot line; and the total side yards of the addition will total 17°-6”.

- We request relief from this applicable provision since the undersized total side yard is a pre-existing
condition.

- All other conditions of the bylaws are met as follows:

The proposed addition is less than the allowable Floor Area Ratio, building height requirement,
and rear and front yard requirements for the primary structure. The addition is not visible from
the street so that its existence will not contribute to the appearance that the houses are any closer
together than they already are, or impact the neighborhood in any adverse visual way.

The proposed exterior modifications are sympathetically designed with appropriately scaled
elements and materials to match the existing house and further reinforce the aesthetic qualities of
the district.

The proposed massing is such that no part of the addition is larger than the original house to preserve
the passage of light and air. The proposed addition is no closer to the side lot line than the
existing structure or deck.

The addition does not encroach or infringe on any neighboring residential properties, nor would
it serve to create a situation where any neighbor’s quality of life, property value, or peaceful co-
existence would be negatively affected.

Drawings in support of the requested Variance are attached hereto. We appreciate your time in
reviewing this request.

Respectfully submitted,

Mark and Christine Tibbetts
81 Griswold Street
Cambridge, MA 02138
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BZA APPLICATION FORM

DIMENSIONAL INFORMATION

aeerzeane: Wiivk. Tibbeitt™D

ocarzows _@1 Grisweold St

PRESENT st/occurwcrjm(“(: ﬂ]mﬂﬂ

ZONE: Q )

pone: (o) 1771 ("b?{

REQUESTED USE/OCCUPANCY: S\(\Gl\(’ ﬁlmﬂ\!

EXISTING REQUESTED ORDINANCE
CONDITIONS CONDITIONS REQUIREMENTS®
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA: /1S 2 75 2690 max.)
LOT AREA: a9 4 560C (min.)
RATIO OF GROSS FLOOR AREA 2o —
TO LOT AREA:° 0. 721 0, 93 0.5  (max.)
LOT AREA FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT: S - (min.)
SIZE OF LOT: WIDTH 40 50 (min.)
DEPTH
Setbacks in FRONT y - 11+ 6 / S {min.)
Feet:
REAR (3 2 {min.)

é_i{summ) lk_@ua:_71) j_iﬁzm hn.)

LEFT SIDE
RIGHT SIDE ‘70(5Urn"5‘|‘) 10.1 (sum 7. 7) 7-S (gm (min.)
SIZE OF BLDG.: HEIGHT 24-.10 2419 33 {masx. )
LENGTH
WIDTH
RATIO OF USABLE OPEN SPACE
o LoT MRER) A2/ el 2 e
NO. OF DWELLING UNITS: {max.)
NO. OF PARKING SPACES: = (min./max)
NO. OF LOADING AREAS: — {min.)
DISTANCE TO NEAREST BLDG. - (min.)

ON SAME LOT:

Describe where applicable, other occupancies on same lot, the size of adjacent buildings
on same lot, and type of construction proposed, e.g.; wood frame, concrete, brick,
steel, etc.

NA

1. SEE CAMBRIDGE ZONING ORDINANCE ARTICLE 5.000, SECTION 5.30 (DISTRICT OF DIMENSIONAL
REGULATIONS) .

2. TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA (INCLUDING BASEMENT 7'-0" IN HEIGHT AND ATTIC AREAS GREATER
THAN 5°) DIVIDED BY LOT AREA.

3. OPEN SPACE SHALL NOT INCLUDE PARKING AREAS, WALKWAYS OR DRIVEWAYS AND SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 15°'.

(ATTACHMENT B - PAGE 4)



BZA APPLICATION FORM - OWNERSHIP INFORMATION

To be completed by OWNER, signed before a notary and returned to
The Secretary of the Board of Zoning Appeals.

I/We ﬂAA\QL | \)n(,\ Vo
4 (OWNER)
Address: (/ ( (/(/sr)tuc’ By S" (,A\/V\,ok Q6L M\/\ O)z\ 38

. I, P
State that I/We own the property located at Z‘)‘ (")R\S(,&)m e T ;

which is the subject of this zoning application.

The record title of this property is in the name of

Y\ 2

*Pursuant to a deed of duly recorded in the date |[)[)1% /X , Middlesex South

County Registry of Deeds at Book f,,z i&—: , Page ,;b ;

Middlesex Registry District of Land Court, Certificate No.

SIGNATURE BY LAND OWNER OR
AUTHORIZED TRUSTEE, OFFICER OR AGENT#*

Book Page

*Written evidence of Agent's standing to represent petitioner may be requested.

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Su‘ ‘% l /L

The above-name m&r K. TI bb@‘}'"’ g personally appeared before me,

this of ; 20} ‘ﬂ , and made oath that the above statement is true.
WW Notary
My commission expires 5 Q:)’ ‘2020 (Notary Seal) .

e If ownership is not shown in recorded deed, e.g. if by court order, recent
deed, or inheritance, please include documentation.

Y AMY L. MALONE
% Notary Public
q COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

My Commission Expires
August 23, 2020

e K T AT T . A T T M B AT 5
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Current datetime: 4/7/2016 1:30:17 PM

Doci# Document Type Town

Book/Page

File Date

Consideration

1296773 DEED

Property-Street Address and/or Description

01276/26

10/23/2003

400000.00

81 GRISWOLD ST LOTA

Grantors

TIBBETTS JOYCE-ELLEN

Grantees

TIBBETTS MARK E

References-Book/Pg Description Recorded Year

Registered Land Certificate(s)-Cert# Book/Pg

218145 01220/195, 229176 01276/26




81 Griswold Street, Cambridge, MA

1296773

Page 1of &
JOYCE-ELLEN TIBBETTS, of Cambridge Middlesex County, Massachusetts

for consideration paid, and in full consideration of FOUR HUNDRED
THOUSAND ($400,000.00) DOLLARS

grant to MARK E. TIBBETTS, of 81 Griswold Street, Cambridge, Middlesex
County, Massachusetts

with quitclaim covenants

That certain parcel of land situate in Cambridge in the Count of Middlesex and
Commonwealth of Massachusetts, described as follows:

SOUTHEASTERLY by Griswold Street, forty feet;

SOUTHWESTERLY by land now or formerly of Robert B. Bellamy,
one hundred thirty-two and 35/100 feet;

WESTERLY by land now or formerly of the National Investment
& Development Company, forty-one and 94/100
feet; and

NORTHEASTERLY by other land now or formerly of said Bellamy, one

hundred forty-four and 94/100 feet.
Said parcel is shown as lot A on said plan, (Plan No. 14229C).

All of said boundaries are determined by the Court to be located as shown on a
subdivision plan, as approved by the Court, filed in the Land Registration Office,
a coy of which is filed in the Registry of Deeds for the South Registry District of
Middlesex County in Registration Book 329, Page 301, with Certificate 49196.

So much of the above described land as by implication of law is included within
the limits of the streets, as shown on said plan, is subject to the rights of all
persons lawfully entitled thereto to and over the same, and there is appurtenant
to said lot the right to use the street upon which same abuts in common with
others entitled thereto.

The above described land is subject to sewer and water pipe easements as set
forth in two takings by the City of Cambridge both dated March 18, 1924, duly
recorded in Book 4714, Page 304, and to sewer assessments by said City of

A




Cambridge as set forth in an instrument dated May 26, 1925, duly recorded in
Book 2850, Page 201.

The above described land is subject to a Taking in fee by the City of Cambridge
for Acceptance and laying out Griswold Street, Document 231431, to an Order
for setting edgestones in said Street, Document 232606 and to an Order for
constructing sidewalk on said Street, Document 232607.

For my title see Certificate of Title No. 218145 , registered with said Registry
District at Book 1220, Page 195.
M

WITNESS  my hand and seal this Z o ¢ day of October, 2003.

8 82 g
L - —— - §-4. e —— /_/
- S Wweoa . o
= - 4 Bug (PR /- /
N 1 G
. 0y, M 2R c ¢/ Eligh Tibbetts
g L%gr 84
g % B T SOMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS
3 § " % 04 E "
= October ¢ “, 2003

Then personally appeared the above named JOYCE-ELLEN
- TIBBETTS and acknowledged the foregoing to be her free act and deed, before

e P

A. Reynolds - Notary Public
ssmn expires: /~e &, -0 OO
L > o?__ p / . % . %-:

rd
- 4

R .



*See attached Plot Plan

TIBBETTS HOUSE
Single Family Residence

Request for Variance

81 GRISWOLD STEET APRIL11, 2016
Cambridge, MA 02138
DRAWING LIST

Zoning District: Residential (B)
Assessors Map 267B, Lot 187
Land Area 5545 sqft

Min. Frontage-Lot Width: 50
Setbacks:  Front: 15'-0"
Side: 7'-6" (SUM OF 20)
Rear: 25'-0"
Maximum Building Height: 35'-0"

Existing Gross Living Area: 1152 sqft
SQFT of proposed Addition: 784 sqft
(+403 sqft basement)

Total= 1936 sqft
F.AR:
0.5 for the first 5000 sqft of lot area
0.35 for the additional 545 sqft of lot area.
F.A.R. allowable = 2690 sqft
F.AR. allowable of addition: 1538 sqft KERITMURRAY ARCHITECTURE
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Zoning Calculations

D‘s‘":;::;‘::"“ BEMM — N/F Aristos Koyanis
P i s v
(Gtaréa 5,000 5,545 No change and Alicia Volpicelli
Lot width 50 40.00 No change Book 40091 Page 3
Frontyard 15 298 No change ,,;7
Leftside yard 7.5(sum20) 6.4(sum315.4) 7.6{sum17.7)*
Right side yard 75(sum20) 9.0(sum15.4) 10.sum 17.7* &
Rearyard 35 69.8 60.6° Q@qc?
Total open space 40% 74.2% 63.8% §
% Meeting private openspace req.  50% 79.0% 74.6% /;1 y
% Meeting permeable open space req. 50% 93% 84% 1\l

1. Based on lot depth of 144.94'
2. Forrear addition, yards for edsting house unchanged
3.Raardack maets tha raquiramants for yard examptions

132.35'

N 68'05'21" W
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End of brick__ |
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\ |

o
o

Proposed
2 story addition

N e
R

144.94'

w
&
0
<]
©
w
wn
BStake set
Lot Area =
5545 S.F.
Proposed

2227
Proposed
deck

N/F John Neville

Nr 2+ /

N

«
~

|
/

4"

N\ Demolish existing
deck and 'ell’

Wood frame

Registered Book 983 Page 132

2 Story

i
<
~

#81

248 9.0° _{Rebar set
T on line

Uncovered
steps

29.8
Brick driveway

Brick sidewalk

\
\

30

Brass disc set\/ h
at corner

Concrete

o S

21'54'39" W_40.00' -~

[

~ g
Concrete l

45

™ ™ ™ —

Granit

Gr

oS Dricllmﬁe set

at 2' extension
of line

iswold Street

40" Wide — 1949 City Layout

e curb Granite curb

In my professional opinion, | certify to Mark Tibbetts and the City
of Cambridge that as a result of a survey made on the ground
to the normal standard of care of professional land surveyors
practicing in Massachusetts, | find that the property falls outside
of the special flood hazard area as shown on the F.LR.M. for
Middlesex County, Massachusetts, Map #25017C0419E Dated: June
4, 2010 and that the location of the improvements are as shown

hereon.

PHOFESSIONAL LAND SUR

DATE: 4/5_ 20/ &

Proposed Plan of Land
in
Cambridge, Massachusetts
Prepared For: Mark Tibbetts
Scale: 1"= 15" Date: April 5, 2016

MALONEY GEOSPATIAL

7 Walnut Road 617-744-9002
Somerville, MA 02145 maloneygeo.com

Deed recorded at Middlesex Registry of Deeds, Registered Book 1276
Page 26

Property shown as Lot A on Land Court Plan 14429C

Assessors Map 267B, Lot 187

Zoning District: Residence B
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